## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CACHAR, SILCHAR

ORDER NO \_ 8 > \_ DATED : 21.12.2024

As I shall be availing the Casual Leave w.e.f., 02.01.2025 to 04.01.2025 and shall be remaining away from headquarter w.e.f., the morning of 02.01.2025 till the morning of 06.01.2025, Sri Narayan Kuri, Additional District & Sessions Judge (POCSO), Cachar, Silchar, and in his absence Sri Narayan Upadhyaya, Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar, and in his absence Sri Nuruddin Ahmed, Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 3, Cachar, Silchar, and in his absence Sri Dimbeswar Taye, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar, and in his absence the senior most Judicial Officer present at the station shall remain in-charge of the Court and Office of the undersigned and they are directed to attend any urgent matter that may come up before my Court during my absence.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar.

Dated: 21.12.2024

Memo No. JCD.I/18/24/7653-7664

Copy for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble the Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, Cachar, Silchar.
- 3. The Member, MACT, Cachar, Silchar.
- 4. The Additional District & Sessions Judge (POCSO), Cachar, Silchar.
- 5. The Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Cachar, Silchar.
- 6. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No. 3, Cachar, Silchar.
- 7. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar.
- 8. The President/Secretary, Dist. Bar Association, Silchar.
- 9. The President/Secretary, Advocates Bar Association, Silchar.
- 10. Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar. He is directed to upload the order in the official website of Cachar District Judiciary.
- 11. Order Book.
- 12. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,

Cachar, Silchar.